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PoE/DATA

Power

DATA/IN

PoE++ Injector

Hardware Connection2

Powered Device (PD)

IP CameraSmart VoIP Wireless AP

Power Socket 

Ethernet Device
(switch, router, etc.)

English

LEDs

Interfaces

Power

30W

60W

90W

On:  It is powered on.

On:  0 < PoE Output ≤ 30W

On:  30W < PoE Output ≤ 60W

On:  60W < PoE Output ≤ 90W

PoE/OUT

DATA/IN

AC IN

Connect to PD device with 
cable to supply power.

Connect to Ethernet device 
with cable to transmit data.

Connect with AC cable to get 
power input.

Connect with the provided 
screw to ground properly.

*POE400 is for example here. Refer to your 
 product for respective values.

LEDs and Interfaces

Deutsch

LEDs

Schnittstellen

Power

30W

60W

90W

Ein: Es ist eingeschaltet.

Ein: 0 < PoE Ausgang ≤ 30W

Ein: 30W < PoE Ausgabe ≤ 60W

Ein: 60W < PoE Leistung ≤ 90 W

PoE/OUT

DATA/IN

AC IN

Schließen Sie das Gerät mit einem 
Kabel an PD an, um es mit Strom zu 
versorgen.
Stellen Sie eine Verbindung zum 
Ethernet-Gerät über ein Kabel her, 
um Daten zu übertragen.

Verbinden Sie es mit dem ACKabel, 
um den Stromeingang zu erhalten.

Verbinden Sie es mit der 
mitgelieferten Schraube 
ordnungsgemäß mit der Erde.

*POE400 ist zum Beispiel hier. Beziehen Sie sich 
auf Ihre Produkt für entsprechende Werte.

LEDs und Schnittstellen

Français

LED

Interfaces

Power

30W

60W

90W

Allumé : Il est sous tension.

Allumé : 0 < PoE Sortie ≤ 30 W

Allumé : 30 W < PoE Sortie ≤ 60 W

Allumé : 60W < PoE Sortie ≤ 90W

PoE/OUT

DATA/IN

AC IN

Connectez-vous à l'appareil PD avec 
un câble pour alimenter.

Connectez-vous au périphérique 
Ethernet avec un câble pour 
transmettre des données.

Connectez-vous avec le câble AC 
pour obtenir l’entrée d’alimentation.

Connectez-vous correctement à la 
terre avec la vis fournie.

*POE400 est par exemple ici. Référez-vous 
à votre produit pour les valeurs respectives.

LED et interfaces

Español

LED

Interfaces

Power

30W

60W

90W

Encendido: Está encendido.

Encendido: 0 < PoE Salida ≤ 30 W

Encendido: 30 W < PoE Salida ≤ 60 W

Encendido: 60W < PoE Salida ≤ 90W

PoE/OUT

DATA/IN

AC IN

Conéctelo al PD dispositivo con 
cable para suministrar energía.

Conéctese al dispositivo Ethernet 
con un cable para transmitir datos.

Conéctelo con el cable AC para 
obtener entrada de energía.

Conecte correctamente con el 
tornillo proporcionado a tierra.

*POE400 está, por ejemplo, aquí. Consulte su 
producto para conocer los valores respectivos.

LED e interfaces

Italiano

LED

Interfacce

Power

30W

60W

90W

Acceso: è acceso.

Acceso: 0 < PoE Uscita ≤ 30 W

Acceso: 30 W < PoE Uscita ≤ 60 W

Acceso: 60 W < PoE Uscita ≤ 90 W

PoE/OUT

DATA/IN

AC IN

Collegare al dispositivo PD con il 
cavo per fornire alimentazione.

Collegare al dispositivo Ethernet con 
cavo per trasmettere i dati.

Collegare con il cavo AC per 
ottenere l'ingresso di alimentazione.

Collegare correttamente con la vite 
fornita a terra.

*POE400 è ad esempio qui. Fai riferimento al 
tuo prodotto per i rispettivi valori.

LED e interfacce

Български

светодиоди

Интерфейси

Power

30W

60W

90W

Включено: Включено е.

Вкл.: 0 < PoE Изход ≤ 30 W

Включено: 30 W < PoE Изход ≤ 60 W

Включено: 
60 W < PoE Изходна мощност ≤ 90 W

PoE/OUT

DATA/IN

AC IN

Свържете към PD устройство с 
кабел за захранване.

Свържете се с Ethernet устройство 
с кабел за предаване на данни.

Свържете с AC кабел, за да 
получите захранване.

Свържете правилно с 
предоставения винт към земята.

*POE400 е например тук. Обърнете се към 
вашия продукт за съответните стойности.

Светодиоди и интерфейси

Čeština

LED diody

Rozhraní

Power

30W

60W

90W

Zapnuto: Je zapnuto.

Zapnuto: 0 < PoE Výstup ≤ 30W

Zapnuto: 30 W < PoE Výstup ≤ 60W

Zapnuto: 60W < PoE Výstup ≤ 90W

PoE/OUT

DATA/IN

AC IN

Připojte k PD zařízení pomocí 
kabelu pro napájení.

Připojte se k ethernetovému zařízení 
pomocí kabelu pro přenos dat.

Připojte se kabelem AC, abyste 
získali napájení.

Připojte správně dodaným 
šroubem k uzemnění.

*POE400 je například zde. Příslušné hodnoty 
naleznete u svého produktu.

LED a rozhraní

Dansk

LED'er

Grænseflader

Power

30W

60W

90W

On: Den er tændt.

Til: 0 < PoE Udgang ≤ 30W

Tændt: 30W < PoE Udgang ≤ 60W

Tændt: 60W < PoE Udgang ≤ 90W

PoE/OUT

DATA/IN

AC IN

Tilslut til PD enhed med kabel 
for at forsyne strøm.

Tilslut til Ethernet-enhed med 
kabel for at overføre data.

Tilslut med AC kabel for at få 
strømindgang.

Forbind korrekt med den 
medfølgende skrue til jord.

*POE400 er for eksempel her. Se dit produkt 
for de respektive værdier.

LED'er og grænseflader

Ελληνικά

LED

∆ιεπαφές

Power

30W

60W

90W

On: Είναι ενεργοποιημένο.

On: 0 < PoE Έξοδος ≤ 30W

Ενεργό: 30W < PoE Έξοδος ≤ 60W

Ενεργό: 60W < PoE Έξοδος ≤ 90W

PoE/OUT

DATA/IN

AC IN

Συνδέστε στη συσκευή PD με 
καλώδιο για παροχή ρεύματος.

Συνδεθείτε σε συσκευή Ethernet με 
καλώδιο για μετάδοση δεδομένων.

Συνδέστε με καλώδιο AC για να 
λάβετε είσοδο ρεύματος.

Συνδέστε σωστά με την 
παρεχόμενη βίδα στη γείωση.

*POE400 είναι για παράδειγμα εδώ. Ανατρέξτε 
στο προϊόν σας για τις αντίστοιχες τιμές.

LED και διεπαφές

Eesti

LEDid

Liidesed

Power

30W

60W

90W

Sees: see on sisse lülitatud.

Sees: 0 < PoE Väljund ≤ 30 W

Sees: 30 W < PoE Väljund ≤ 60 W

Sees: 60W < PoE Väljund ≤ 90W

PoE/OUT

DATA/IN

AC IN

Ühendage toiteallikaks kaabli abil 
PD seadmega.

Andmete edastamiseks ühendage 
kaabliga Etherneti seade.

Ühendage toiteallika saamiseks 
AC kaabliga.

Ühendage kaasasoleva kruviga 
korralikult maandusega.

*POE400 on näiteks siin. Vastavate 
väärtuste saamiseks vaadake oma toodet.

LEDid ja liidesed

Suomi

LEDit

Liitännät

Power

30W

60W

90W

Päällä: Se on päällä.

Päällä: 0 < PoE Lähtö ≤ 30 W

Päällä: 30 W < PoE Lähtö ≤ 60 W

Päällä: 60 W < PoE Lähtö ≤ 90 W

PoE/OUT

DATA/IN

AC IN

Yhdistä PD-laitteeseen kaapelilla 
virran syöttämiseksi.

Yhdistä Ethernet-laitteeseen 
kaapelilla tiedonsiirtoa varten.

Yhdistä AC kaapelilla saadaksesi 
virtaa.

Liitä mukana toimitetulla ruuvilla 
maadoitus kunnolla.

*POE400 on esimerkiksi täällä. Katso 
tuotteestasi vastaavat arvot.

LEDit ja käyttöliittymät

Hrvatski

LED diode

sučelja

Power

30W

60W

90W

Uključeno: Uključeno je.

Uključeno: 0 < PoE Izlaz ≤ 30 W

Uključeno: 30 W < PoE Izlaz ≤ 60 W

Uključeno: 60 W < PoE Izlaz ≤ 90 W

PoE/OUT

DATA/IN

AC IN

Spojite na PD uređaj pomoću kabela 
za napajanje.

Spojite se na Ethernet uređaj pomoću 
kabela za prijenos podataka.

Spojite s AC kabelom kako biste dobili 
ulaznu snagu.

Pravilno spojite isporučenim vijkom na 
uzemljenje.

*POE400 je na primjer ovdje. Za odgovarajuće 
vrijednosti pogledajte svoj proizvod.

LED diode i sučelja

Magyar

LED-ek

Interfészek

Power

30W

60W

90W

Be: Be van kapcsolva.

Be: 0 < PoE Kimenet ≤ 30 W

Be: 30 W < PoE Kimenet ≤ 60 W

Be: 60W < PoE Kimenet ≤ 90W

PoE/OUT

DATA/IN

AC IN

Csatlakoztassa a PD eszközhöz 
kábellel az áramellátáshoz.

Csatlakoztassa az Ethernet-eszközt 
kábellel az adatátvitelhez.

Csatlakoztassa AC kábellel a 
tápellátáshoz.

Csatlakoztassa a mellékelt csavarral 
megfelelően a földeléshez.

*POE400 például itt található. A megfelelő 
értékekért tekintse meg termékét.

LED-ek és interfészek

Қазақша

Жарықдиодты 
шамдар

Интерфейстер

Power

30W

60W

90W

Қосулы: ол қосулы.

Қосулы: 0 < PoE Шығыс ≤ 30 Вт

Қосулы: 30 Вт < PoE Шығыс ≤ 60 Вт

Қосулы: 60 Вт < PoE Шығыс ≤ 90 Вт

PoE/OUT

DATA/IN

AC IN

Қуат беру үшін PD құрылғысына 
кабель арқылы қосыңыз.

Деректерді жіберу үшін Ethernet 
құрылғысына кабель арқылы қосыңыз.

Қуат кірісін алу үшін AC кабелімен 
жалғаңыз.

Берілген бұрандамен жерге дұрыс 
жалғаңыз.

*POE400 мысалы мына жерде. Сәйкес мәндер 
үшін өніміңізді қараңыз.

Жарықдиодтар және интерфейстер

Lietuvių kalba

šviesos diodai

Sąsajos

Power

30W

60W

90W

Įjungta: Jis įjungtas.

Įjungta: 0 < PoE Išėjimas ≤ 30W

Įjungta: 30W < PoE Išėjimas ≤ 60W

Įjungta: 60W < PoE Išėjimas ≤ 90 W

PoE/OUT

DATA/IN

AC IN

Prijunkite prie PD įrenginio kabeliu, kad 
tiektumėte maitinimą.

Prijunkite prie Ethernet įrenginio kabeliu, 
kad galėtumėte perduoti duomenis.

Prijunkite AC laidu, kad gautumėte 
maitinimo įvestį.

Tinkamai prijunkite pateiktu varžtu prie 
įžeminimo.

*POE400 yra, pavyzdžiui, čia. Atitinkamas 
vertes rasite savo gaminyje.

Šviesos diodai ir sąsajos

Latviski

Gaismas
diodes

Saskarnes

Power

30W

60W

90W

Ieslēgts: tas ir ieslēgts.

Ieslēgts: 0 < PoE Izeja ≤ 30W

Ieslēgts: 30W < PoE Izeja ≤ 60W

Ieslēgts: 60W < PoE Izeja ≤ 90W

PoE/OUT

DATA/IN

AC IN

Pievienojiet ierīci PD ar kabeli, lai 
nodrošinātu strāvas padevi.

Savienojiet ar Ethernet ierīci, 
izmantojot kabeli, lai pārsūtītu datus.

Savienojiet ar AC kabeli, lai iegūtu 
strāvas padevi.

Savienojiet ar komplektā iekļauto 
skrūvi, lai pareizi iezemētu.

*POE400 ir, piemēram, šeit. Attiecīgās 
vērtības skatiet savā izstrādājumā.

Gaismas diodes un saskarnes

PoE/DATA

Power

DATA/IN

60W Gigabit PoE++ Injector
POE300

15.4W

30W

60W

AC IN: 100~240V

POE300 POE350 POE400 POE400H POE400X

PoE/DATA

Power

DATA/IN

90W Gigabit POE++ Injector
POE350

30W

60W

90W

PoE/DATA

Power

DATA/IN

90W Gigabit PoE++ Injector
POE400

30W

60W

90W

PoE/DATA

Power

DATA/IN

90W 2.5G POE++ Injector
POE400H

30W

60W

90W

2.5Gbps

PoE/DATA

Power

DATA/IN

90W 10Gbps POE++ Injector
POE400X

30W

60W

90W

10Gbps

POE300/350/400/400H/400X

Front Panel Back Panel

Model

Standard

Power Input

Power Supply

PIN Polarity

Dimension

Wall Mountable

Protection

Operating Temperature

Storage Temperature

Operating Humidity

Storage Humidity

            POE300                               POE350                 POE400|POE400H|POE400X

                            IEEE 802.3bt，IEEE 802.3at，IEEE 802.3af

AC 100-240V, 50/60Hz, 1.5A                               AC 100-240V, 50/60Hz, 2.2A

            60W Max                                                   90W Max

                  Alternative A 1/2(-), 3/6(+) ；Alternative B 4/5(+), 7/8(-)

    178 * 80 * 46 mm                178 * 100 * 46 mm               178 * 80 * 46 mm

                                                             YES

                        Short-Circuit protection, Over-Current Protection
                  Over-Voltage Protection, Over-Temperature Protection

                                                     -10°C to 40°C

                                                     -40°C to 70°C

                                       10% to 90% RH non-condensing

                                       10% to 95% RH non-condensing

Specification



EU declaration of conformity
According to the EU Directive on Waste Electrical and Electronic 
Equipment (WEEE - 2012/19 / EU), this product must not be 
disposed of as normal household waste.
Instead, they should be returned to the place of purchase or 
taken to a public collection point for recyclable waste. By ensuring 
this product is disposed of correctly, you will help prevent 
potential negative consequences for the environment and human 
health, which could otherwise be caused by inappropriate waste 
handling of this product. For more information, please contact 
your local authority or the nearest collection point. Improper 
disposal of this type of waste may result in penalties according to 
national regulations.

WEEE

This is a class A product. In a domestic environment, this product 
may cause radio interference, in which case the user may be 
required to take adequate measures.

CE Mark Warning

Nederlands

LED's

Interfaces

Power

30W

60W

90W

Aan: het is ingeschakeld.

Aan: 0 < PoE Vermogen ≤ 30 W

Aan: 
30 W < PoE Uitgangsvermogen ≤ 60 W

Aan: 60W < PoE Vermogen ≤ 90W

PoE/OUT

DATA/IN

AC IN

Sluit aan op PD apparaat met kabel om 
stroom te leveren.

Maak verbinding met een 
Ethernet-apparaat met kabel om 
gegevens te verzenden.

Verbind met ACkabel om 
stroomtoevoer te krijgen.

Verbind met de meegeleverde schroef 
om goed te aarden.

*POE400 vindt u bijvoorbeeld hier. Raadpleeg 
uw product voor de betreffende waarden.

LED's en interfaces

Norsk

LED-er

Grensesnitt

Power

30W

60W

90W

På: Den er slått på.

På: 0 < PoE Utgang ≤ 30W

På: 30W < PoE Utgang ≤ 60W

På: 60W < PoE Utgang ≤ 90W

PoE/OUT

DATA/IN

AC IN

Koble til PD enhet med kabel for 
å forsyne strøm.

Koble til Ethernet-enhet med 
kabel for å overføre data.

Koble til med AC kabel for å få 
strøminngang.

Koble til med den medfølgende 
skruen til riktig jord.

*POE400 er for eksempel her. Se produktet for 
respektive verdier.

LED og grensesnitt

Polski

diody LED

Interfejsy

Power

30W

60W

90W

Włączony: Jest włączony.

Wł.: 0 < PoE Moc wyjściowa ≤ 30W

Wł.: 30W < PoE Moc wyjściowa ≤ 60 W

Wł.: 60 W < PoE Moc wyjściowa ≤ 90 W

PoE/OUT

DATA/IN

AC IN

Podłącz do PoE urządzenia za pomocą 
kabla, aby zapewnić zasilanie.

Podłącz do urządzenia Ethernet za 
pomocą kabla, aby przesyłać dane.

Podłącz za pomocą kabla AC, aby 
uzyskać wejście zasilania.

Podłącz za pomocą dostarczonej 
śruby do prawidłowego uziemienia.

*POE400 jest na przykład tutaj. Odpowiednie 
wartości można znaleźć w swoim produkcie.

Diody LED i interfejsy

Português

LEDs

Interfaces

Power

30W

60W

90W

Ligado: está ligado.

Ligado: 0 < PoE Saída ≤ 30W

Ligado: 30W < PoE Saída ≤ 60 W

Ligado: 60W < PoE Saída ≤ 90W

PoE/OUT

DATA/IN

AC IN

Conecte ao dispositivo PD com cabo 
para fornecer energia.

Conecte-se ao dispositivo Ethernet 
com cabo para transmitir dados.

Conecte com cabo AC para obter 
entrada de energia.

Conecte-se com o parafuso fornecido 
ao aterramento corretamente.

*POE400 está, por exemplo, aqui. Consulte o 
seu produto para obter os respectivos valores.

LEDs e interfaces

ภาษาไทย

ไฟ LED

อินเทอร์เฟซ

Power

30W

60W

90W

เปิด: เปิดอยู่

เปิด: 0 < PoE เอาต์พุต ≤ 30W

เปิด: 30W < PoE เอาต์พุต ≤ 60W

เปิด: 60W < PoE เอาต์พุต ≤ 90W

PoE/OUT

DATA/IN

AC IN

เชื่อมต่อกับอุปกรณ์ PD ด้วยสายเคเบิล
เพื่อจ่ายไฟ

เชื่อมต่อกับอุปกรณ์อีเธอร์เน็ตด้วยสาย
เคเบิลเพื่อส่งข้อมูล

เชื่อมต่อด้วย AC สายเคเบิลเพื่อรับ
พลังงานเข้า

เชื่อมต่อด้วยสกรูที่ให้มากับพื้นอย่างถูก
ต้อง

*POE400 เป็นตัวอย่างที่นี่ อ้างถึงผลิตภัณฑ์ของคุณ
สำหรับค่าที่เกี่ยวข้อง

ไฟ LED และอินเทอร์เฟซ

Indonesia

LED

Antarmuka

Power

30W

60W

90W

Menyala: Dinyalakan.

Menyala: 0 < PoE Keluaran ≤ 30W

Menyala: 30W < PoE Keluaran ≤ 60W

Menyala: 60W < PoE Keluaran ≤ 90W

PoE/OUT

DATA/IN

AC IN

Hubungkan ke PD perangkat dengan 
kabel untuk memasok daya.

Hubungkan ke perangkat Ethernet 
dengan kabel untuk mengirimkan data.

Hubungkan dengan kabel AC untuk 
mendapatkan input daya.

Hubungkan dengan sekrup yang 
disediakan ke ground dengan benar.

*POE400 misalnya di sini. Lihat produk Anda 
untuk nilai masing-masing.

LED dan Antarmuka

Tiếng Việt

đèn LED

Giao diện

Power

30W

60W

90W

Bật: Nó được bật nguồn.

Bật: 0 < PoE Công suất ra ≤ 30W

Bật: 30W < PoE Công suất ra 60W

Bật: 60W < PoE Công suất ra ≤ 90W

PoE/OUT

DATA/IN

AC IN

Kết nối với thiết bị PD bằng cáp để 
cấp nguồn.

Kết nối với thiết bị Ethernet bằng 
cáp để truyền dữ liệu.

Kết nối với cáp AC để nhận nguồn 
điện đầu vào.

Kết nối với vít được cung cấp để 
nối đất đúng cách.

*POE400 ví dụ ở đây. Hãy tham khảo sản 
phẩm của bạn để biết các giá trị tương ứng.

Đèn LED và Giao diện

中文 (繁體字)

LED

接口

Power

30W

60W

90W

亮：已上電。

開啟：0 < PoE 輸出功率 ≤ 30W

開啟：30W < PoE 輸出功率≤ 60W

開啟：60W < PoE 輸出功率≤ 90W

PoE/OUT

DATA/IN

AC IN

用電纜連接PD設備供電。

透過網路線連接乙太網路設備傳輸資料。

以AC線連接即可獲得電源輸入。

用提供的螺絲正確連接接地。

*此處以POE400爲例。有關各自的值，請參閱您的產品。

LED 和接口

한국어

LED

인터페이스

Power

30W

60W

90W

켜짐: 전원이 켜져 있습니다.

켜짐: 0 < PoE 출력 ≤ 30W

켜짐: 30W < PoE 출력 ≤ 60W

켜짐: 60W < PoE 출력 ≤ 90W

PoE/OUT

DATA/IN

AC IN

PD 장치에 케이블을 연결하여 

전원을 공급합니다.

데이터를 전송하려면 케이블로 

이더넷 장치에 연결하세요.

AC 케이블로 연결하여 전원을 

입력받으세요.

제공된 나사를 사용하여 

올바르게 접지하십시오.

*POE400 예를 들면 다음과 같습니다. 해당 값은 

해당 제품을 참조하세요.

LED 및 인터페이스

Română

LED-uri

Interfețe

Power

30W

60W

90W

Pornit: este pornit.

Pornit: 0 < PoE Ieșire ≤ 30W

Pornit: 30W < PoE Ieșire ≤ 60 W

Pornit: 60W < PoE Ieșire ≤ 90W

PoE/OUT

DATA/IN

AC IN

Conectați-vă la dispozitivul PD cu 
cablu pentru a furniza energie.

Conectați-vă la dispozitivul Ethernet 
cu cablu pentru a transmite date.

Conectați-vă cu cablu AC pentru a 
obține puterea de intrare.

Conectați corect la masă cu șurubul 
furnizat.

*POE400 este, de exemplu, aici. Consultați 
produsul dvs. pentru valorile respective.

LED-uri și interfețe

Русский

Индикаторы

Интерфейсы

Power

30W

60W

90W

Горит: адаптер подключён к питанию.

Горит: 
выходная мощность PoE: до 30 Вт

Горит: 
выходная мощность PoE: 30–60 Вт

Горит: 
выходная мощность PoE: 60–90 Вт

PoE/OUT

DATA/IN

AC IN

Подключите кабель для подачи питания
на питаемое устройство.

Подключите кабель для обмена 
данными с устройством Ethernet.

Подключите кабель для подачи питания
на адаптер от электросети.

Используйте для заземления идущий
в комплекте винт.

* Рассматривается модель POE400. Ваша 
модель может отличаться от представленной.

Индикаторы и интерфейсы

Slovenčina

LED diódy

Rozhrania

Power

30W

60W

90W

Svieti: Je zapnutý.

Zap.: 0 < PoE Výstup ≤ 30W

Zap.: 30W < PoE Výstup ≤ 60W

Zap.: 60W < PoE Výstup ≤ 90W

PoE/OUT

DATA/IN

AC IN

Pripojte k zariadeniu PD pomocou 
kábla na napájanie.

Pripojte sa k ethernetovému zariadeniu 
pomocou kábla na prenos dát.

Pripojte AC káblom, aby ste získali 
napájací vstup.

Pripojte pomocou dodanej skrutky k 
správnemu uzemneniu.

*POE400 je napríklad tu. Príslušné hodnoty 
nájdete vo svojom produkte.

LED diódy a rozhrania

Srpski

ЛЕД диоде

Интерфејси

Power

30W

60W

90W

Укључено: Укључен је.

Укључено: 0 < PoE Излаз ≤ 30В

Укључено: 30В < PoE Излаз ≤ 60В

Укључено: 60В < PoE Излаз ≤ 90В

PoE/OUT

DATA/IN

AC IN

Повежите се са PD уређајем помоћу 
кабла за напајање.

Повежите се на Етхернет уређај 
помоћу кабла за пренос података.

Повежите се са AC каблом да бисте 
добили улаз за напајање.

Правилно спојите приложеним 
завртњем на масу.

*POE400 је на пример овде. Погледајте свој 
производ за одговарајуће вредности.

ЛЕД диоде и интерфејси

Svenska

lysdioder

Gränssnitt

Power

30W

60W

90W

På: Den är påslagen.

På: 0 < PoE Uteffekt ≤ 30W

På: 30W < PoE Uteffekt ≤ 60W

På: 60W < PoE Uteffekt ≤ 90W

PoE/OUT

DATA/IN

AC IN

Anslut till PD enhet med kabel för 
att mata ström.

Anslut till Ethernet-enhet med 
kabel för att överföra data.

Anslut med AC kabel för att få 
strömingång.

Anslut med den medföljande 
skruven till att jorda ordentligt.

*POE400 finns till exempel här. Se din 
produkt för respektive värden.

Lysdioder och gränssnitt

Türkçe

LED'ler

Arayüzler

Power

30W

60W

90W

Açık: Açıktır.

Açık: 0 < PoE Çıkış ≤ 30W

Açık: 30W < PoE Çıkış ≤ 60W

Açık: 60W < PoE Çıkış ≤ 90W

PoE/OUT

DATA/IN

AC IN

Güç sağlamak için PD cihaza 
kabloyla bağlanın.

Verileri iletmek için Ethernet 
cihazına kabloyla bağlanın.

Güç girişi almak için AC 
kablosuyla bağlayın.

Sağlanan vidayı kullanarak düzgün 
bir şekilde toprağa bağlayın.

*POE400 örneğin burada. İlgili değerler için 
ürününüze bakın.

LED'ler ve Arayüzler

Україна

світлодіоди

Інтерфейси

Power

30W

60W

90W

Увімкнено: він увімкнено.

Увімкнено: 0 < PoE Вихід ≤ 30 Вт

Увімкнено: 
30 Вт < PoE Вихідна потужність ≤ 60 Вт

Увімкнено: 
60 Вт < PoE Вихідна потужність ≤ 90 Вт

PoE/OUT

DATA/IN

AC IN

Підключіть до PD пристрою за 
допомогою кабелю для живлення.

Підключіться до пристрою Ethernet за 
допомогою кабелю для передачі даних.

Підключіть кабель AC, щоб отримати 
вхідну потужність.

Належним чином під’єднайте гвинт із 
заземленням.

*POE400 наприклад тут. Відповідні 
значення дивіться у вашому продукті.

Світлодіоди та інтерфейси

日本語

LED

インターフェース

Power

30W

60W

90W

オン：電源が入っています。

オン: 0 < PoE 出力 ≤ 30W

オン: 30W < PoE 出力 ≤ 60W

オン: 60W < PoE 出力 ≤ 90W

PoE/OUT

DATA/IN

AC IN

PD デバイスにケーブルで接続し、

電源を供給します。

ケーブルでイーサネットデバイスに

接続してデータを送信します。

AC ケーブルで接続して電源入力を

取得します。

付属のネジを使用して接続し、適切

に接地してください。

*POE400 それぞれの値については製品を参照してく

ださい。

LEDとインターフェース

اللغة العربية

المصابيح والواجهات

المصابيح

واجهات

Power

30W

60W

90W

تشغيل: يتم تشغيله.

تشغيل: PoE > 0 الخرج ≤ 30 وات

التشغيل: 30 وات < PoE الخرج ≤ 60 وات

التشغيل: 60 وات < PoE الخرج ≤ 90 وات

PoE/OUT

DATA/IN

AC IN

 اتصل بجهاز PD باستخدام كابل لتوفير

الطاقة.

 قم بتوصيله بجهاز إيثرنت باستخدام كابل

لنقل البيانات.

 تواصل مع كابل AC للحصول على مدخ��ت

الطاقة.

 تواصل مع المسمار المقدم إلى ا��رض

بشكل صحيح.

 *POE400 على سبيل المثال هنا. ارجع إلى منتجك لمعرفة
القيم المعنية.

Slovenščina

LED diode

Vmesniki

Power

30W

60W

90W

Vklopljeno: Vklopljeno je.

Vklopljeno: 
0 < PoE Izhodna moč ≤ 30 W
Vklopljeno: 
30 W < PoE Izhodna moč ≤ 60 W
Vklopljeno: 
60 W < PoE Izhodna moč ≤ 90 W

PoE/OUT

DATA/IN

AC IN

Povežite se z PD napravo s 
kablom za napajanje.

Povežite se z napravo Ethernet 
s kablom za prenos podatkov.

Povežite s kablom AC, da 
dobite vhodno napajanje.

Pravilno povežite z ozemljitvijo 
s priloženim vijakom.

*POE400 je na primer tukaj. Za ustrezne 
vrednosti si oglejte svoj izdelek.

LED in vmesniki

1. Englis
Cudy hereby declares that this device complies with the 
essential requirements and other relevant provisions of 
Directive 2014/30/EU, Directive 2014/35/EU, Directive 
2011/65/EU, Directive (EU)2015/863.
The original EU Declaration of Conformity is available at 
http://www.cudy.com/ce.

2. Deutsch
Cudy erklärt hiermit, dass dieses Gerät den grundlegenden 
Anforderungen und anderen relevanten Bestimmungen der 
Richtlinie 2014/30/EU, Richtlinie 2014/35/EU, Richtlinie 
2011/65/EU, Richtlinie (EU)2015/863.
Die ursprüngliche EU-Konformitätserklärung findet sich 
unter http://www.cudy.com/ce.

3. Español 
Cudy declara por la presente que este dispositivo cumple 
con los requisitos esenciales y otras disposiciones 
pertinentes de las Directiva 2014/30/UE, Directiva 
2014/35/UE, Directiva 2011/65/UE, Directiva (UE)2015/863.
La declaración original de conformidad de la UE está 
disponible en http://www.cudy.com/ce.

4. Italiano
Cudy dichiara con la presente che questo dispositivo è 
conforme ai requisiti essenziali e alle altre disposizioni 
pertinenti delle Direttiva 2014/30/UE, Direttiva 2014/35/UE, 
Direttiva 2011/65/UE, Direttiva (UE)2015/863.
La dichiarazione originale di conformità UE è disponibile 
all’indirizzo http://www.cudy.com/ce.

5. Français
Cudy déclare par la présente que cet appareil est conforme 
aux exigences essentielles et autres dispositions pertinentes 
des Directive 2014/30/UE, Directive 2014/35/UE, Directive 
2011/65/UE, Directive (UE)2015/863.
La déclaration originale de conformité UE est disponible sur 
http://www.cudy.com/ce.

6. Ελληνικά
Η Cudy δηλώνει με την παρούσα ότι αυτή η συσκευή 
συμμορφώνεται με τις βασικές απαιτήσεις και άλλες σχετικές 
διατάξεις των Οδηγία 2014/30/EE, Οδηγία 2014/35/EE, Οδηγία 
2011/65/ EE, Οδηγία (EE)2015/863.
Η αρχική ∆ήλωση Συμμόρφωσης ΕΕ βρίσκεται στη διεύθυνση 
http://www.cudy.com/ce.

7. Nederlands
Cudy verklaart hierbij dat dit apparaat voldoet aan de 
essentiële vereisten en andere relevante bepalingen van 
Richtlijn 2014/30/EU, Richtlijn 2014/35/EU, Richtlijn 2011/65/EU, 
Richtlijn (EU)2015/863.
De oorspronkelijke EU-conformiteitsverklaring is beschikbaar 
op http://www.cudy.com/ce.

8. Português
A Cudy declara por meio desta que este dispositivo está em 
conformidade com os requisitos essenciais e outras 
disposições relevantes das Diretiva 2014/30/UE, Diretiva 
2014/35/UE, Diretiva 2011/65/UE, Diretiva (UE)2015/863.
A declaração original de conformidade da UE está disponível 
em http://www.cudy.com/ce.

9. Polski
Firma Cudy niniejszym oświadcza, że to urządzenie spełnia 
zasadnicze wymagania i inne stosowne postanowienia 
Dyrektywa 2014/30/UE, Dyrektywa 2014/35/UE, Dyrektywa 

2011/65/UE, Dyrektywa (UE)2015/863.
Oryginalna deklaracja zgodności UE znajduje się pod adresem 
http://www.cudy.com/ce.

10. Türkçe
Cudy, bu cihazın aşağıdaki AB Direktiflerinin temel gerekliliklerine 
ve ilgili hükümlerine uygun olduğunu beyan eder 2014/30/AB 
Direktifi, 2014/35/AB Direktifi, 2011/65/AB Direktifi, 
(AB)2015/863 Direktifi. 
Orijinal AB Uygunluk Beyanı belgesi şu adreste bulunabilir 
http://www.cudy.com/ce.   
11. Norsk
Cudy erklærer herved at denne enheten er i samsvar med de 
grunnleggende kravene og andre relevante bestemmelser i 
Direktiv 2014/30/EU, Direktiv 2014/35/EU, Direktiv 2011/65/EU, 
Direktiv (EU)2015/863.
Den opprinnelige EU-samsvarserklæringen finnes på 
http://www.cudy.com/ce.

12. Dansk
Cudy erklærer herved, at denne enhed er i overensstemmelse 
med de væsentlige krav og andre relevante bestemmelser i 
Direktiv 2014/30/EU, Direktiv 2014/35/EU, Direktiv 2011/65/EU, 
Direktiv (EU)2015/863.
Den oprindelige EU-overensstemmelseserklæring kan findes på 
http://www.cudy.com/ce.

13. Suomi
Cudy todistaa tällä, että tämä laite täyttää Direktiivi 2014/30/EU, 
Direktiivi 2014/35/EU, Direktiivi 2011/65/EU, Direktiivi 
(EU)2015/863 oleelliset vaatimukset ja muut asiaankuuluvat 
määräykset.
Alkuperäinen EU-yhdenmukaisuusvakuutus on saatavilla 
osoitteessa http://www.cudy.com/ce.

14. Svenska
Cudy förklarar härmed att denna produkt uppfyller de 
grundläggande kraven och andra relevanta bestämmelser i 
Direktiv 2014/30/EU, Direktiv 2014/35/EU, Direktiv 2011/65/EU, 
Direktiv (EU)2015/863.
Den ursprungliga EU-försäkran om överensstämmelse finns på 
http://www.cudy.com/ce.

15. Čeština
Společnost Cudy tímto prohlašuje, že toto zařízení splňuje 
základní požadavky a další příslušná ustanovení Směrnice 
2014/30/EU, Směrnice 2014/35/EU, Směrnice 2011/65/EU, 
Směrnice (EU)2015/863.
Původní prohlášení o shodě EU je k dispozici na 
http://www.cudy.com/ce.

16. Slovenčina
Spoločnosť Cudy týmto vyhlasuje, že toto zariadenie spĺňa 
základné požiadavky a ďalšie príslušné ustanovenia smernice 
2014/30/EÚ, smernice 2014/35/ EÚ, smernice 2011/65/EÚ, 
smernice (EÚ)2015/863.
Pôvodné vyhlásenie o zhode EÚ je dostupné na 
http://www.cudy.com/ce.

17. Magyar
A Cudy ezennel kijelenti, hogy ez az eszköz megfelel a 
2014/30/EU Irányelv, 2014/35/EU Irányelv, 2011/65/EU Irányelv, 
(EU)2015/863 Irányelv alapvető követelményeinek és egyéb 
vonatkozó rendelkezéseinek.
Az eredeti EU megfelelőségi nyilatkozat itt érhető el 
http://www.cudy.com/ce.

18. Română
Cudy declară prin prezenta că acest dispozitiv este conform cu 
cerințele esențiale și alte prevederi relevante ale Directiva 
2014/30/UE, Directiva 2014/35/UE, Directiva 2011/65/UE, 

Directiva (UE)2015/863.
Declarația originală de conformitate UE este disponibilă la 
http://www.cudy.com/ce.

19. Български
Cudy декларира с настоящото, че това устройство 
отговаря на основните изисквания и другите приложими 
разпоредби на Директива 2014/30/EC, Директива 
2014/35/EC, Директива 2011/65/EC, Директива 
(EC)2015/863.
Оригиналната декларация за съответствие на ЕС е 
достъпна на http://www.cudy.com/ce.

20. Lietuvių kalba
Cudy šiuo pareiškia, kad šis įrenginys atitinka esminius 
reikalavimus ir kitas svarbias Direktyvą 2014/30/ES, Direktyvą 
2014/35/ES, Direktyvą 2011/65/ES, Direktyvą (ES)2015/863 
nuostatas.
Originali ES atitikties deklaracija pateikta 
http://www.cudy.com/ce.

21. Українська
Cudy цим заявляє, що цей пристрій відповідає основним 
вимогам та іншим відповідним положенням Директива 
2014/30/EU, Директива 2014/35/EU, Директива 2011/65/EU, 
Директива (EU)2015/863.
Оригінальна декларація відповідності ЄС доступна за 
адресою http://www.cudy.com/ce.

22. Hrvatski
Cudy ovime izjavljuje da je ovaj uređaj u skladu s bitnim 
zahtjevima i drugim relevantnim odredbama Direktiva 
2014/30/EU, Direktiva 2014/35/EU, Direktiva 2011/65/EU, 
Direktiva (EU)2015/863.
Izvorna EU izjava o sukladnosti dostupna je na 
http://www.cudy.com/ce.

23. Slovenščina
Cudy s tem izjavlja, da je ta naprava skladna z bistvenimi 
zahtevami in drugimi relevantnimi določili Direktiva 2014/30/EU, 
Direktiva 2014/35/EU, Direktiva 2011/65/EU, Direktiva 
(EU)2015/863.
Prvotna izjava EU o skladnosti je na voljo na 
http://www.cudy.com/ce.

24. Latviski
Cudy ar šo paziņo, ka šī ierīce atbilst Direktīva 
2014/30/ES,Direktīva 2014/35/ES, Direktīva 2011/65/ES, 
Direktīva (ES)2015/863 būtiskajām prasībām un citiem 
atbilstošiem noteikumiem.
Sākotnējā ES atbilstības deklarācija pieejama 
http://www.cudy.com/ce.

25. Eesti
Cudy kinnitab käesolevaga, et see seade vastab direktiiv 
2014/30/EL, direktiiv 2014/35/EL, direktiiv 2011/65/EL, direktiiv 
(EL)2015/863 põhinõuetele ja muudele asjakohastele sätetele.
Originaalne EL vastavusdeklaratsioon on saadaval aadressil 
http://www.cudy.com/ce.
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